

Web Site Maintenance, 2013, 2014*

as of 5 December 2014

Invoice No:	Received	Costs:	Purpose	Deposits	Site Admin	DOMAIN CK/ENGR	DOMAIN LT	Balance	Memo
	7/1/13	\$254.25		\$254.25				\$254.25	Contributions received, Catkillers/Engr/Longtrip
	7/2/13	19664602	Priority Support			\$19.95		\$234.30	Catkillers.org site (CK and Engr)
	8/14/13	19799425	Domain Name Reg.				\$29.98	\$204.32	longtrip.org: (2013-10-01 thru 2015-10-01)
	9/1/13	\$100.00		\$100.00				\$304.32	Donation, BG LePeilbet, 97th ENGR BN
	9/17/13		Mailing fees		\$13.12			\$291.20	Mailing to Jack Lynch, book + orders
	9/17/13	19917886	Renew Jump Start				\$29.99	\$261.21	Longtrip enhanced service, JustHost.com
	9/25/13		Web sites archive disks		\$9.28			\$251.93	Disks sent to US Army Center of Military History
	2/27/14	20400311	Domain Name Reg.			\$29.98		\$221.95	
	7/9/14	20780322	Priority Support			\$19.95		\$202.00	This service cancelled, will not renew
	9/30/14	20998482	Renew Jumpstart			\$29.99		\$172.01	This service will expire, not renew
	10/13/14	\$908.67	Engr reunion receipt	\$908.67				\$1,080.68	
	10/13/14	21035218	Priority Support cancel	\$15.45				\$1,096.13	Refund, JustHost.com
	10/13/14		Mailing fee		\$12.78			\$1,083.35	Guest speaker material mailing, Downey
	10/23/14				\$100.00			\$983.35	Engr mailing fees, COMM Center, web site/reunion rela
	10/22/14	\$20.00	Hat order, Engr	\$20.00				\$1,003.35	
	10/24/14	\$30.00	Hat order, Engr	\$30.00				\$1,033.35	10 donation, Morris
	10/27/14	\$20.00	Hat order, Engr	\$20.00				\$1,053.35	
	11/3/14		Mail 3 hats			\$10.12		\$1,043.23	06482, 51351, 09330 (Engr)
	11/3/14		Archive 3 web sites			\$2.50		\$1,040.73	Ft NcNair, 20319 (All)
	11/10/14	\$40.00	Hat order, Engr	\$40.00				\$1,080.73	Mitchell, Houck
	11/10/14		Mail 2 hats			\$7.02		\$1,073.71	Mitchell, Houck
	11/20/14	\$20.00	Hat order	\$20.00		\$3.04		\$1,090.67	Burdette mailing
	12/4/14	\$20.00	Hat order	\$20.00		\$3.04		\$1,107.63	Billy M, mailing CK 2093
	12/4/14	\$20.00	Hat order	\$20.00		\$3.04		\$1,124.59	Vern D, mailing CK 816
	Total Cost:				\$135.18	\$128.63	\$59.97		

Continuing expenses, renewals:

Expires: Renewal cost (2 yr)

Web Hosting:

catkillers.org Web Hosting \$7.99/month 4/26/15 \$191.76

Domain Name Registration:

catkillers.org Domain Name Registration \$14.99/year 4/28/16 \$29.98

longtrip.org Domain Name Registration \$14.99/year 10/1/15 \$29.98

Two year renewal costs: \$251.72

At current fund level, there is enough to fund eight + years of service

Donald M. Ricks, Webmaster

NOTE: This site contains the files of three separate units, and maintenance of the site is required for all three units. To separate the units and costs would require more operating costs, thus we save

by combining maintenance requirements. Suggestions are welcomed but financial support will be needed should these conditions elevate to a higher maintenance level. Don Ricks